

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HOLIDAY INN CLUB VACATIONS® CORPORATE OFFICE NAMED A CENTRAL FLORIDA TOP WORKPLACE BY THE ORLANDO SENTINEL

ORLANDO, FLA. (Aug. 12, 2019) – <u>Holiday Inn Club Vacations</u>®, a national vacation ownership brand housed under <u>Orange Lake Resorts</u>, today announces that its corporate office has been awarded a Central Florida Top Workplaces 2019 honor by *The Orlando Sentinel*. The company was ranked no. 6 in the large workplaces category, which is defined as 500 or more employees.

The award uses team member feedback to determine the top 80 employers located in Orlando and across the Central Florida region. Feedback was gathered through a third-party survey administered by research partner Energage, LLC. The anonymous survey measured several aspects of the company including leadership, communication, career growth, working environment, managerial skills, pay and benefits.

"Being named a Top Workplace is a testament to the caring, creative and courageous team members that make up the Holiday Inn Club Vacations family," said Barbara Wilcox, Chief Talent Officer of Orange Lake Resorts. "While our brand has experienced significant growth this year, our team culture continues to reflect the hard-working and family-focused attitudes established by our founder, Kemmons Wilson."

In April, the company relocated 570 corporate team members into a newly built, 125,000-square-foot headquarters in Orlando, Florida. Designed to promote a positive and collaborative environment, the new space features many cooperative work spaces and proudly displays the company's three core values—caring, creativity and culture—on walls throughout the first floor. Moving into the new headquarters allows the company to expand and hire an additional 250 team members.

To learn more about the company and for details on any open positions, visit careers.holidayinnclub.com.

###

About Orange Lake Resorts

<u>Orange Lake Resorts</u> encompasses 28 resorts and 7,600 villas in the U.S., with more than 350,000 timeshare owners and 5,000+ employees.

Orange Lake Resorts, a leader within the vacation ownership industry with more than three decades of proven success, operates Holiday Inn Club[®]. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations[®] brand was created in 2008 through a strategic alliance with IHG[®] (InterContinental Hotels Group), one of the world's leading hotel companies. The flagship Holiday Inn Club Vacations property in Orlando, Fla., located next to the Walt Disney World_® Resort, was established in 1982 by Holiday Inn[®] founder Kemmons Wilson. For more information on Holiday Inn Club Vacations or to book reservations, visit holidayinnclubvacations. Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/hiclubvacations

Media Contact:

Ashley Fraboni Holiday Inn Club Vacations 407.315.8866 afraboni@holidayinnclub.com